軽量・フレキシブルでローコストなフラットケーブル用のシールド
Lightweight, flexible material offers effective EMI shielding for ribbon cables at low cost.
単位／Unit：mm
■ 合わせ部分が両面粘着テープ付きで工具を必要とせず簡単に取り付けられます。
■配線済みケーブルや屈曲したケーブルにも取り付け可能です。
■アース線(AWG-18)の取り付けも可能です。
● Adhesive tape for convenient closing, No tools needed for installation on cable.
● Installation on pre-connected or wound cables is also possible.
● Grounding wire (AWG-18) terminal can be attached.
Feature特　長
■ 導電層／アルミ箔
■絶縁層／ウレタン＋PETフィルム
■固定部／剥離紙付き両面粘着テープ
● Conductive layer / Aluminum foil
● Insulation layer / Polyurethane + PET film
● Fixture part / Double-sided adhesive tape with release liner
Material材　料
フラットケーブルシールド
FLAT CABLE SHIELD／FRCSR
品番／Part No. A B C
FRCSR-15 15 14 43
FRCSR-22 22 17 59
FRCSR-28 28 26 80
FRCSR-35 35 29 93
FRCSR-40 40 35 110
FRCSR-46 46 36 118
FRCSR-53 53 45 143
FRCSR-66 66 56 178
■定尺:960mm
● Standard length:960mm
C
A
導電層
Conductive layer
表：絶縁層
Outer：Insulation layer
裏：導電層
Inner：Conductive layer
固定部（粘着テープ）
Fastening part (adhesive tape)
B
表：絶縁層（ウレタン）
裏：導電層（アルミ箔）
Outer：Insulation layer (Urethane)
Inner：Conductive layer (Aluminum foil)
※カット加工が可能です。
※Custom cuting is available upon request.
Cable ShieldsEMC PRODUCTS
ご使用に際しては仕様についてのお打ち合わせをお願いします。 製品の改良などを目的として記載内容は予告なく変更することがあります。
Please consult us before use about your applications. The contents or products described in this catalog may change without notice due to product improvements and other reasons.